Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:			10/31/2005	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date
Pheindeniche Pharmaceutica, LLC				01/17/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Pheindeniche Pharmaceutica, Inc.			
Street Address:	504 Golf Course Drive			
City:	Niceville			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32578			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: 543		54319	915	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (202)585-8080 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 202-585-8000				
Phone: 202-585-8000 Email: nppatent@nixonpeabody.com				
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Costellia				
Address Line 1: 401 9th Street, NW Suite 900				
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			741395-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jeffrey L. Costellia	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif				

NUNC PRO TUNC - PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pheindeniche Pharmaceutica, LLC (hereinafter designed as "Assignor"), an Alabama limited liability company, was the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the invention entitled "Oral Medication Delivery System and Method," for which a United States Letters Patent (U.S. Patent No. 5,431,915) was issued on July 11, 1995;

WHEREAS, Pheindeniche Pharmaceutica, Inc. (hereinafter designated as "Assignee"), an Alabama corporation, having a principal place of business of 504 Golf Course Drive, Niceville, Florida 32578, was established October 31, 2005 as a successor in interest of Assignor through a conversion of entity type, namely, Pheindeniche Pharmaceutica, LLC to Pheindeniche Pharmaceutica, Inc., said conversion established by the Articles of Incorporation and Written Consent of the conversion executed October 31, 2005;

WHEREAS, Pheindeniche Pharmaceutica, Inc. is desirous of confirming receipt and ownership of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said United States Letters Patent granted therefor in the United States of America in view of the conversion to Pheindeniche Pharmaceutica, Inc.;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, acknowledges that U.S. Patent No. 5,431,915 was sold, assigned, transferred, and set over unto the Assignee upon its establishment thereof, its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, including, but not limited to all past and future causes of action for patent infringement of said Letters Patent;

AND, Assignor agrees to take such further action and to execute such additional documents as may be necessary to perfect Assignee's title in and to said United States Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. Assignor shall, and shall cause the applicable inventors or other appropriate individuals to, execute any and all papers, including applications for letters patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and, at Assignee's expense, to perform any and all acts which Assignee may deem necessary to secure the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

AND, Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (the "Commissioner") to record this Patent Assignment to Assignee. Assignor hereby further requests the Commissioner to issue any and all letters patent of the United States or derived from said United States Letters Patent to Assignee as assignee of the entire interest. Assignor hereby covenants that the Commissioner has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the Assignor on the date opposite the Assignor's name.

Date 1-17-08

Signature

Name William B. Tumlin II. - Sole Member of Assignor

Title President

PATENT REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 01/31/2008